If the gentleman
will yield further, let us take, for in-
stance, if we had nuclear waste in these
tri-cask cannisters, which are supposed
to, based on the testing, if I am correct
on this, they are supposed to be able to
withstand temperatures of up to 1,500
degrees.

Mr. GIBBONS. One thousand five
hundred, that is correct.

Mr. ENSIGN. Explosive materials
could lead to a fire. Diesel fuel, what
does diesel fuel, if the gentleman would
answer, being a geologist and a sci-
entist, what does diesel fuel burn at?

Mr. GIBBONS. Diesel fuel burns at
1,830 degrees, but in addition to that, if